an increase in deficit of $1,083,067 as at the Transition Date, and a decrease in share capital and an increase
in flow-through tax liability of $77,314 for the year ended 30 April 2011.

Pacific North West Capital Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended 31 January 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

15. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

c. Reclassification within Equity

Under Canadian GAAP, “Contributed Surplus” was used to record the issuance of warrants, stock options
and performance shares as well as shares to be issued and warrants to be issued.  Upon adoption of IFRS, the
balances in “Contributed Surplus” have been reclassified to “Stock options reserve”, “Warrants reserve” and
"Performance shares reserve".

In addition, the Company reclassified the balance of the “Accumulated other comprehensive income” that
existed under Canadian GAAP into “Available-for-sale investments reserve”.

 Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as at 31 January 2011:

Notes
Canadian GAAP

$

 IFRS
Adjustments

 $

IFRS

 $

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  2,242,122   -  2,242,122
Amounts receivable  52,191   -  52,191
Prepaid expenses and deposits  51,758   -  51,758
Investments  4,077,133   -  4,077,133
  6,423,204  -  6,423,204

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  88,759  -  88,759
Exploration and evaluation properties  4,690,282  -  4,690,282

Total assets  11,202,245  -  11,202,245

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade payables and accrued liabilities  33,667  -  33,667

Equity
Share capital (b) 25,181,802  1,083,067  26,264,869
Contributed surplus (c) 4,550,784  (4,550,784)  -
Accumulated other comprehensive income (c) 448,074  (448,074)  -
Stock options reserve (a)(c) -  2,574,791  2,574,791
Warrants reserve (c) -  1,983,859  1,983,859
Performance shares reserve (c) -  22,000  22,000
Available-for-sale investments reserve (c) -  448,074  448,074
Deficit (a)(b) (19,012,082)  (1,112,933)  (20,125,015)
  11,168,578  -  11,168,578

Total liabilities and equity  11,202,245  -  11,202,245

Pacific North West Capital Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended 31 January 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

15. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Three Months Ended 31 January 2011:

 Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

 IFRS
Adjustments

 $

IFRS

 $

General and Administrative Expenses

Consulting fees   54,811  -  54,811

Corporate development   9,110  -  9,110

Depreciation   7,382  -  7,382

Director fees   5,500  -  5,500

Insurance, licenses & fees   8,356  -  8,356

Investor & shareholder relations   25,617  -  25,617

Legal   3,313  -  3,313

Management fees   64,567  -  64,567

Office   13,755  -  13,755

Rent   7,012  -  7,012

Salaries & benefits   51,886  -  51,886

Share-based payments  (a)  28,413  (10,134)  18,279

Telephone & utilities   3,291  -  3,291

Transfer agent and regulatory fees   5,960  -  5,960

Travel, lodging & food   10,219  -  10,219

Vehicle lease   3,057  -  3,057

Loss before other items   (302,249)  10,134  (292,115)

Other items

Foreign exchange, net   (10,164)  -  (10,164)

Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities   164,841  -  164,841

Interest and bank charges   (4,111)  -  (4,111)

Interest and other income   5,222  -  5,222

Net loss for the period   (146,461)  10,134  (136,327)

Other comprehensive income

Unrealized loss on available-for-sale securities   (158,700)  -  (158,700)

Comprehensive loss for the period   (305,161)  10,134  (295,027)

Pacific North West Capital Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended 31 January 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

15. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Nine Months Ended 31 January 2011:

 Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

 IFRS
Adjustments

 $

IFRS

 $

General and Administrative Expenses

Accounting & Audit   4,000  -  4,000

Consulting fees   136,806  -  136,806

Corporate development   53,758  -  53,758

Depreciation   22,145  -  22,145

Director fees   17,000  -  17,000

Insurance, licenses & fees   43,828  -  43,828

Investor & shareholder relations   85,013  -  85,013

Legal   12,623  -  12,623

Management fees   153,422  -  153,422

Office   40,654  -  40,654

Rent   30,526  -  30,526

Salaries & benefits   132,416  -  132,416

Share-based payments  (a)  65,394  (6,985)  58,409

Telephone & utilities   12,184  -  12,184

Transfer agent and regulatory fees   26,902  -  26,902

Travel, lodging & food   34,740  -  34,740

Vehicle lease   9,172  -  9,172

Loss before other items   (880,583)  6,985  (873,598)

Other items

Foreign exchange, net   (5,870)  -  (5,870)

Loss on sale of available-for-sale securities   (131,073)  -  (131,073)

Interest and bank charges   (5,245)  -  (5,245)

Interest and other income   17,276  -  17,276

Net loss for the period   (1,005,495)  6,985  (998,510)

Other comprehensive income

Unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities   841,576  -  841,576

Comprehensive loss for the period   (163,919)  6,985  (156,934)

Pacific North West Capital Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended 31 January 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

15. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows for the Nine Months Ended 31 January 2011:

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

 IFRS
Adjustments

 $

IFRS

 $

Cash flows used in operating activities
Loss for the period  (1,005,495)  6,985  (998,510)
Items not affecting cash:

Depreciation  22,145  -  22,145
Foreign exchange gain  62,187  -  62,187
Loss on sale of available-for-sale securities  (131,073)  -  (131,073)
Share-based payments  (a) 65,394  (6,985)  58,409

Changes in non-cash operating working capital:
Amounts receivable   36,971  -  36,971
Prepaid expenses and deposits  (11,728)  -  (11,728)
Trade payables and accrued liabilities  (63,285)  -  (63,285)

  (1,024,884)  -  (1,024,884)

Cash flows used in investing activities

Exploration and evaluation expenditures  (779,688)  -  (779,688)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (4,009)  -  (4,009)
Purchase of available-for-sale securities  (1,624,039)  -  (1,624,039)
Sale of available-for-sale securities  1,199,061  -  1,199,061

  (1,208,675)  -  (1,208,675)